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Advocacy and family supports

Allegany County Department of Social Services
Child Welfare Services
1 Frederick Street
Cumberland MD 21502
Ms. Charlene Platter, Supervisor
301-784-7061	charlene.platter@maryland.gov

Allegany County Department of Social Services
Out-of-Home Program
1 Frederick Street
Cumberland MD 21502
Ms. Abbey Patterson, Independent Living Spec
240-727-4330	abbey.patterson@maryland.gov

Allegany County Public Schools
108 Washington Street
Cumberland MD 21502
Ms. Tiffany Mock, Transition Coordinator
Ms. Melanie Valentine, Transition Coach
301-759-2068 	tiffany.mock@acpsmd.org
		Melanie.valentine@acpsmd.org

ARC of Frederick County 
81 N. Baltimore Street, Suite 516
Cumberland MD 21502
Ms. Chris Garrity, County Director
301-663-0909 	cgarrity@arcfc.org 

Archway Station
Children, Adolescents, and Young Adults Program
45 Queen Street
Cumberland MD 21502
Ms. Charlene Syx, CAYA Team Leader
Ms. Heather Wolford, CAYA Team
Mr. Bernard Wynder, CAYA Team
Ms. Heather Velazquez, CAYA Team
301-777-0800	charlene.syx@archwaystation.net
		heatherbwolford@gmail.com
		wynder@gmail.com
		heather.velazquez@archwaystation.net

Developmental Disabilities Administration
Western Regional Office
1360 Marshall Street
Hagerstown MD 21740
Ms. Brenda Sperow, TY Coordinator
240-313-3868	brenda.sperow@maryland.gov

Partners for Success, Family Support Services
Allegany County Public Schools
3 Pershing Street, Suite 316
Cumberland MD 21502
Ms. Gena Fairall, Parent Coordinator
240-920-6829	regena.fairall@acpsmd.org

Resources for Independence
735 E. Oldtown Road
Cumberland MD 21502
Ms. Lori Magruder, Executive Director
301-784-1774	lmagruder@rficil.org


Business and community networking resources

Allegany County Chamber of Commerce 
Bell Tower Building
24 Frederick St
Cumberland MD 21502
Mr. Stu Czapski, Executive Director
301-722-2820 stu@alleganycountychamber.com

Allegany County Government
Office of Community Services
701 Kelly Road
Cumberland MD 21502
Mr. Matthew Shipway, Workforce Devpt Specialist
301-876-9527	mshipway@alleganygov.org

Western Maryland Consortium
1 Frederick Street
Cumberland MD 21502
Mr. Paul Smith, Supervisor
301-784-7026	psmith@westmdcon.org

Youth Apprenticeship MD Program
Allegany County Public Schools
14211 McMullen Highway
Cumberland MD 21502
Ms. Breann D’Atri, Coordinator
301-729-6486	breann.datri@acpsmd.org


Education, workforce training, and support services

Allegany College of Maryland Center for Education and Workforce Development
Adult Basic Education
Gateway Center
112 Baltimore Street
Cumberland MD 21502
Ms. Melanie Chapman, Director
301-784-5445  mchapman@allegany.edu

Allegany College of Maryland
Academic Access and Disability Resources
12401 Willowbrook Road, Humanities Bldg
Ms. Dione Clark-Trub, Coordinator
301-784-5234	dclark-trub@allegany.edu

Allegany County Government
Office of Community Services
701 Kelly Road
Cumberland MD 21502
Mr. Matthew Shipway, Workforce Devpt Specialist
301-876-9527	mshipway@alleganygov.org

Allegany County Public Schools
108 Washington Street
Cumberland MD 21502
Ms. Tiffany Mock, Transition Coordinator
Ms. Melanie Valentine, Transition Coach
301-759-2068 	tiffany.mock@acpsmd.org
		Melanie.valentine@acpsmd.org

Friends Aware, Inc
1601 Holland Street
Cumberland MD 21502
Ms. Stephanie Parks, Employment Services Mgr
301-722-7268	sparks@friendsaware.org

Horizon Goodwill Industries
12000 Upper Potomac Industrial Park
Cumberland MD 21502
Mr. Troy Brant, Workforce Devpt Coordinator
Ms. Michelle Holliday, Employment Services
301-729-9404 x1810  tbrant@goodwill-hgi.org
		mholliday@goodwill-hgi.org

Horizon Goodwill Industries (corporate)
14515 Pennsylvania Ave
Hagerstown MD 21712
Ms. Brooke Grossman, Director of Workforce
301-733-7330	bgrossman@goodwill-hgi.org

MD Division of Rehabilitation Services, Local Office
138 Baltimore St, Suite 201
Cumberland, MD 21502
Ms. Erin Shahan, Supervisor
Ms. Tara White, Transition Specialist
301-777-2119	erin.shahan@maryland.gov
		Tara.white@maryland.gov

MD Division of Rehabilitation Services, Regional Office
16 W Washington Street
Hagerstown, MD 21740
Ms. Sharon Plump, Regional Director
301-733-1341	sharon.plump@maryland.gov

Partners for Success, Family Support Services
Allegany County Public Schools
3 Pershing Street, Suite 316
Cumberland MD 21502
Ms. Gena Fairall, Parent Coordinator
240-920-6829	regena.fairall@acpsmd.org

Positive Transitions
31 Baltimore St, Suite 112
Cumberland, MD 21502
Ms. Miranda Fitzwater, Executive Director
240-580-4565 miranda@makingpositivetransitions.com

Western Maryland Consortium
1 Frederick Street
Cumberland MD 21502
Mr. Paul Smith, Supervisor
301-784-7026	psmith@westmdcon.org

Youth Apprenticeship MD Program
Allegany County Public Schools
14211 McMullen Highway
Cumberland MD 21502
Ms. Breann D’Atri, Coordinator
301-729-6486	breann.datri@acpsmd.org


Housing, independent living, and community supports 

Allegany County Department of Social Services
Child Welfare Services
1 Frederick Street
Cumberland MD 21502
Ms. Charlene Platter, Supervisor
301-784-7061	charlene.platter@maryland.gov

Allegany County Department of Social Services
Out-of-Home Program
1 Frederick Street
Cumberland MD 21502
Ms. Abbey Patterson, Independent Living Spec
240-727-4330	abbey.patterson@maryland.gov

Allegany County Health Department
Behavioral Health Systems Office
12501 Willowbrook Road
Cumberland MD 21502
Ms. Betsy Nelson, Mental Health Specialist
301-759-5280	betsy.nelson@maryland.gov

Archway Station
Children, Adolescents, and Young Adults Program
45 Queen Street
Cumberland MD 21502
Ms. Charlene Syx, CAYA Team Leader
Ms. Heather Wolford, CAYA Team
Mr. Bernard Wynder, CAYA Team
Ms. Heather Velazquez, CAYA Team
301-777-0800	charlene.syx@archwaystation.net
		heatherbwolford@gmail.com
		wynder@gmail.com
		heather.velazquez@archwaystation.net

Developmental Disabilities Administration
Western Regional Office
1360 Marshall Street
Hagerstown MD 21740
Ms. Brenda Sperow, TY Coordinator
240-313-3868	brenda.sperow@maryland.gov

Friends Aware, Inc
1601 Holland Street
Cumberland MD 21502
Ms. Stephanie Parks, Employment Services Mgr
301-722-7268	sparks@friendsaware.org

Optimal Health Care, Inc
1050 W, Industrial Blvd. Suite 18
Cumberland MD 21502
Ms. Carli Rice, Information and Referral Specialist
301-790-4962 x602	crice@ohc-inc.com

Resources for Independence
735 E. Oldtown Road
Cumberland MD 21502
Ms. Lori Magruder, Executive Director
301-784-1774	lmagruder@rficil.org

Service Coordination Inc
530 Corporate Drive, Suite 103
Frederick MD 21703
Ms. Connie Davis, Supervisor
Ms. Paula Nealis-Ahmuty, Supervisor
301-491-1655	cdavis@sc-inc.org
240-727-9560	pnealis@sc-inc.org




Job supports, supported employment services and funding

Abilities Network
8503 Lasalle Road (Corporate address)
Towson, MD 21286
Ms. Sara Hoffman, Program Director (local)
301-787-3950	shoffman@abilitiesnetwork.org

Allegany County Health Department
Behavioral Health Systems Office
12501 Willowbrook Road
Cumberland MD 21502
Ms. Betsy Nelson, Mental Health Specialist
301-759-5280	betsy.nelson@maryland.gov

ARC of Frederick County 
81 N. Baltimore Street, Suite 516
Cumberland MD 21502
Ms. Chris Garrity, County Director
301-663-0909 	cgarrity@arcfc.org






Developmental Disabilities Administration
Western Regional Office
1360 Marshall Street
Hagerstown MD 21740
Ms. Brenda Sperow, TY Coordinator
240-313-3868	brenda.sperow@maryland.gov

Friends Aware, Inc
1601 Holland Street
Cumberland MD 21502
Ms. Stephanie Parks, Employment Services Mgr
301-722-7268	sparks@friendsaware.org

Horizon Goodwill Industries
12000 Upper Potomac Industrial Park
Cumberland MD 21502
Mr. Troy Brant, Workforce Devpt Coordinator
Ms. Michelle Holliday, Employment Services
301-729-9404 x1810  tbrant@goodwill-hgi.org
		mholliday@goodwill-hgi.org

Horizon Goodwill Industries (corporate)
14515 Pennsylvania Ave
Hagerstown MD 21712
Ms. Brooke Grossman, Director of Workforce
301-733-7330	bgrossman@goodwill-hgi.org

MD Division of Rehabilitation Services, Local Office
138 Baltimore St, Suite 201
Cumberland, MD 21502
Ms. Erin Shahan, Supervisor
Ms. Tara White, Transition Specialist
301-777-2119	erin.shahan@maryland.gov
		Tara.white@maryland.gov

MD Division of Rehabilitation Services, Regional Office
16 W Washington Street
Hagerstown, MD 21740
Ms. Sharon Plump, Regional Director
301-733-1341	sharon.plump@maryland.gov

Optimal Health Care, Inc
1050 W, Industrial Blvd. Suite 18
Cumberland MD 21502
Ms. Carli Rice, Information and Referral Specialist
301-790-4962 x602	crice@ohc-inc.com



Positive Transitions
31 Baltimore St, Suite 112
Cumberland, MD 21502
Ms. Miranda Fitzwater, Executive Director
240-580-4565 miranda@makingpositivetransitions.com

Resources for Independence
735 E. Oldtown Road
Cumberland MD 21502
Ms. Lori Magruder, Executive Director
301-784-1774	lmagruder@rficil.org

Service Coordination Inc
530 Corporate Drive, Suite 103
Frederick MD 21703
Ms. Connie Davis, Supervisor
Ms. Paula Nealis-Ahmuty, Supervisor
301-491-1655	cdavis@sc-inc.org
240-727-9560	pnealis@sc-inc.org

Spectrum Support Inc
27 E Industrial Blvd
Cumberland MD 21502
Ms. Jennifer Sween, Program Coordinator
301-724-1690	jsween@spectrum-support.org

Way Station, Inc
121 Memorial Avenue
Cumberland MD 21502
Ms. Cassie Murray, CEP Manager
240-520-2078	cmurray@waystationinc.org







